
SUPPLEMENT TO 

[Publicked April 21,1860.] 

CHAPTER 294. 
AN ACT to provide for the payment of the chaplains to the Legislature for 

the year 1860. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Appropriation SitarioN 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of any 
to pay clergy- money in the State Treasury not otherwise appropria- 
Men. ted, a sum sufficient to pay each clergyman officiating 

as chaplain at the present session of the Legislature for 
such service twenty•five dollars : and Matilda Peck, 
widow of the late Alfred Peck, is hereby authorized to 
receive the said sum, to which her said husband would 
have been entitled. 

Certificate. 	§ 2. The Chief Clerk of the Senate and Assembly 
shall deliver to each of said clersymen a certificate of 
such service ; and such certificate shall be sufficient 
authority for the payment of such amount by the State 
Treasurer. 

§ 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passaé. 

Approved March 31, 1869. 

[Published April 28, 1860.] 

CHAPTER 296. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Institute for the education'of the Deaf and 
Dumb, and the Institute for the education of the Blind of the State 
of Wisconsin, certain sums of money therein named. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Appropriation 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
to Deaf and money in the State Treasury, not otherwise appropria- 
tnnoteotztbe ted, to the Wisconsin Institute for the education of the 
expended.  deaf and dumb, the sum of eleven thousand dollars, pay-

able in equal quarterly instalments, for the current ex-
penses for the year one thousand eight hundred and 
sixty ; and the sum of one hundred dollars for expense 
of clothing for indigent pupils, and six thousand five 
hundred and fifty dollars for payment of debt on main 
building, and three hundred and fifty dollars for pay- 
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ment of sewerage debt, and one hundred dollars for CnAPTER   297' 

drainage, and eight hundred dollars for the building of 
a cellar. 

§ 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any money Appropriation 
in the State Treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to  to lellinhd  & ins 

t ut—ow ex- the Wisconsin Institute for the education of the Blind pended. 

the Burn of nine thousand dollars, payable in equal 
quarterlf instalments, for the current expenses of the 
said Institute, for the year one thousand eight hundred 
and sixty, and the sum of two thousand dollars for fin-
ishing inside of main building, and the sum of one 
thousand two hundred dollars for building stone porti-
co for north front of main building, and five hundred 
dollars for furniture to main building when completed. 

§ 3. The proper officers of said Institute are hereby vouchers to be 
authorized and required to take and file vouchers for taken and filed 

fpoerlodn.ey e - 
all moneys, by them expended, in behalf of said Insti-
tutes during the current year, and report to the Gover-
nor the amounts severally so expended, and the Trus-
tees of such Institutes shall keep a separate account of Trustees to 

kfteeeeLnsetara all the expenditures made in pursuance to the provis- te 

ions of this act. 
§ 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 

and after its passage. 
Approved March al, 1860. 

[Publiaked April 23, 1860.] 

CHAPTER 297. 

AN ACT to authorise the Secretary of State to audit certain accounts for 
newspapers. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and ./Issembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The Secretary of State io hereby author- Secretary of g 
ized to audit the accounts of the several newspaper state to audit 
publishers and news dealers, for papers furnished : 07,7,7" "- 
to the legislature during the present session, and to set- 
tle such accounts, allowing said publishers at the rates 
at which said newspapers are respectively furnished to 
subscribers at the places of publication. 

§ 2. No such account shall be audited for or on How only mush 
account of any paper furnished to any member, officer, aeoounts shall 
or employee of the Assembly, for a greater sum or be audited' 


